

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/13/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0U6104  
LOCATION 10-SJ-12-0.0

ON STATE ROUTE 12 AT MOKELUMNE  
RIVER BRIDGE

PAGE 1  
08/14/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'C '  
41 CONTRACT ITEMS

REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE

FEDERAL AID RDNH-P012-(109)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 200

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 1,828,150.50 AMOUNT OVER 879,816.50 PERCENT OVER EST 48.13

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,707,967.00	1	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 2554 MILLCREEK DR SACRAMENTO CA 95833 916 649-4504 00944155 FAX 916 920-2246
2	3,068,671.90	2	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST INC 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510 707 746-8028 00526319 FAX 707 747-0593
3	3,171,940.10	4	CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS INC 20 HAPPY VALLEY ROAD PLEASANTON CA 94566 925 461-1500 00274652 FAX 925 461-0510
4	3,420,571.30	3	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC 2990 BAY VISTA COURT SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510 925 372-8000 00851187 FAX 925 372-8001

10-0U6104  
10-SJ-12-0  
08/13/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
08/14/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	GRIND EXISTING DECK
	ALAMILLO REBAR INC BENICIA CA	REBAR
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
	CMC CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PCMS
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING VALLEJO CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, CLEAN/PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING VALLEJO CA	SPOT BLAST/CLEAN, PAINT UNDERCOAT, WORK AREA MONITORING

10-0U6104  
10-SJ-12-0  
08/13/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
08/14/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	ALL AMERICAN RENTALS NEWARK CA	PLACE FRP DECK PANELS (FORKLIFT RENTAL)
	ALL AMERICAN RENTALS NEWARK CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL (JOB SITE LIGHTING), PCMS BOARD (RENTAL)
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROCKLIN CA	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPE) AND STRIPING AND MARKERS
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	REMOVE STRIPE AND MARKERS AND MOBILIZATION
	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS INC NEWCASTLE CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	ESWPPP CONSULTANTS WALNUT CREEK CA	PREPARE WPCP
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING VALLEJO CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (PAINT), CLEAN STRUCTURAL STEEL
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING VALLEJO CA	SPOT CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT, MOBILIZATION (PAINT)
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING VALLEJO CA	WORK AREA MONITORING

10-0U6104  
10-SJ-12-0  
08/13/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
08/14/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ALAMILLO REBAR 325 WEST CHANNEL RD BENICIA CA 94510	ITEMS 29 AND 35
	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION INC 2554 MILL CREEK DR SACRAMENTO CA 95833	ITEMS 15 THRU 20
	SILVERADO CONTRACTORS 2855 MANDELA PKWY 2ND FLOOR OAKLAND CA 94608	ITEM 21
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP 180 S FIRST ST SUIT 9 DIXON CA 95620	ITEM 7

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BAY LINE CUTTING AND CORING INC BERKELEY CA	FURNISH POLYESTER AND DECK TREATMENT MATL, MOBE
	BAY LINE CUTTING AND CORING INC BERKELEY CA	PREP DECK SURFACE, POLYESTER OVERLAY, TREAT DECK
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROCKLIN CA	REBAR
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING/MARKING AND REMOVE STRIPE
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING VALLEJO CA	LEAD PLAN, CLEAN STR STEEL, SPOT BLAST UNDERCOAT AND PAINT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0U6104  
10-SJ-12-0  
08/13/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 5  
08/14/13

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

03    JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING  
      VALLEJO CA

WORK AREA MONITOR

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
4	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10	65.00	650.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	2,860	1.25	3,575.00
10	150310	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	22	125.00	2,750.00
11	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,860	.50	1,430.00
12	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	24	3.00	72.00
13	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	120	1.00	120.00
14	153223	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	22	125.00	2,750.00
15	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	36,515	.25	9,128.75
16	153227	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	933	95.00	88,635.00
17 (F)	153228	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	9,339	5.50	51,364.50
18	044409	PREPARE FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER DECK SURFACE	SQFT	8,042	.75	6,031.50
19 (F)	153233	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	34,931	.75	26,198.25
20	153234	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	388	75.00	29,100.00
21	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
22	044410	POLYESTER GROUT	CF	394	225.00	88,650.00
23 (F)	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	1,160	15.00	17,400.00
24 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	44	3,500.00	154,000.00
25	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	165	20.00	3,300.00
26	044411	FURNISH FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER DECK PANEL 5" THICK	SQFT	8,597	100.00	859,700.00
27	044412	PLACE FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER DECK PANEL 5" THICK	SQFT	8,597	20.00	171,940.00
28	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	165	30.00	4,950.00
29 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	16,727	4.00	66,908.00
30	550102	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	742	60.00	44,520.00
31	590106	CLEAN STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
32	044413	SPOT CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT	SQFT	2,282	14.00	31,948.00
33	590301	WORK AREA MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
34 (F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,928	12.00	23,136.00

10-0U6104  
10-SJ-12-0  
08/13/13

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID211  
PAGE 7  
08/14/13

---

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	044414	COMPOSITE BARRIER	LF	574	325.00	186,550.00
36 (F)	833085	PIPE HANDRAILING	LF	14	400.00	5,600.00
37	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,720	1.00	5,720.00
38	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	24	5.00	120.00
39	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	120	6.00	720.00
40	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
41	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	265,000.00	265,000.00
					TOTAL	2,707,967.00

---

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,625.00	2625.00	1,025.00	1025.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	6,100.00	6100.00	2,275.00	2275.00	4,000.00	4000.00
3	300,000.00	300000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	135,000.00	135000.00
4	40.00	400.00	50.00	500.00	100.00	1000.00
5	60,000.00	60000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
6	500.00	500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
7	749.00	749.00	650.00	650.00	1,000.00	1000.00
8	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
9	.95	2717.00	.95	2717.00	1.00	2860.00
10	40.00	880.00	300.00	6600.00	350.00	7700.00
11	.50	1430.00	.50	1430.00	1.00	2860.00
12	2.25	54.00	2.25	54.00	5.00	120.00
13	1.35	162.00	1.35	162.00	2.00	240.00
14	150.00	3300.00	600.00	13200.00	145.00	3190.00
15	.25	9128.75	.40	14606.00	.55	20083.25
16	72.00	67176.00	120.00	111960.00	75.00	69975.00
17	15.00	140085.00	5.00	46695.00	8.00	74712.00
18	1.20	9650.40	.90	7237.80	5.00	40210.00
19	.25	8732.75	.90	31437.90	1.00	34931.00
20	58.00	22504.00	100.00	38800.00	55.00	21340.00
21	200,000.00	200000.00	420,000.00	420000.00	196,000.00	196000.00
22	350.00	137900.00	250.00	98500.00	275.00	108350.00
23	20.00	23200.00	4.50	5220.00	22.00	25520.00
24	1,350.00	59400.00	3,000.00	132000.00	4,000.00	176000.00
25	15.00	2475.00	65.00	10725.00	75.00	12375.00
26	140.00	1203580.00	85.00	730745.00	140.00	1203580.00
27	15.00	128955.00	50.00	429850.00	45.00	386865.00
28	25.00	4125.00	75.00	12375.00	125.00	20625.00
29	3.00	50181.00	2.20	36799.40	2.15	35963.05
30	80.00	59360.00	10.00	7420.00	22.00	16324.00
31	35,000.00	35000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	33,000.00	33000.00
32	10.00	22820.00	35.00	79870.00	10.00	22820.00
33	2,800.00	2800.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
34	12.00	23136.00	15.00	28920.00	8.00	15424.00
35	320.00	183680.00	600.00	344400.00	500.00	287000.00
36	750.00	10500.00	500.00	7000.00	200.00	2800.00
37	.55	3146.00	.55	3146.00	1.20	6864.00
38	10.00	240.00	10.00	240.00	5.00	120.00
39	4.00	480.00	4.00	480.00	6.00	720.00



10-0U6104  
10-SJ-12-0  
08/13/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 9  
08/14/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	1,500.00	1500.00	2,400.00	2400.00	1,000.00	1000.00
41	275,000.00	275000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	342,000.00	342000.00
TOT		3,068,671.90		3,171,940.10		3,420,571.30